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ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
3 YSTEM

501 Woodlane, Suite 600 | Little Rock, AR 72201 | o: 501-660-1000 | f. 501-660-1010

DATE: November 1, 2016

TO: Dr. Charles L. Welch, President

FROM: Jo LunBeck, Assistant Vice President for Administration

RE: Arkansas State University-Jonesboro Former Chancellot’s Reimbursement Submissions for

Travel Expenses in Querétaro, Mexico

Purpose and Scope:

On August 19, 2016, sixteen days after the issuance of the EthicsPoint Case_31 Internal Audit (IA) report on
August 3, 2016, the Arkansas State University-Jonesboro (ASUJ) Vice Chancellor for Finance and
Administration (VCFA) subsequently made a tepott to IA. The report detailed a conversation the VCFA had
with the Arkansas State University Campus Querétaro (ASUCQ) General Director on August 18, 2016. Based
upon that conversation, the VCFA learned that the former Chancellor, Dr. Tim Hudson, potentially submitted
personal reimbursement requests for lodging in Mexico that had been paid by the ASUCQ Mexico partners.
IA reviewed the facts of the reported issuc and followed IA’s guidelines for investigating allegations. IA
determined the implications could potentially have a ditrect impact on ASUJ and merited a formal review. 1A
discussed the teported issue with the Trustee appointed liaison and Arkansas State University System (ASU
System) Administration.

The purpose of this memorandum is to furnish an analysis of the information provided by the ASUCQ General
Director to the VCFA and IA related to the former Chancellot’s submission, approval, and payment for travel
expenses incurted in Querétaro, Mexico (Querétaro).

Information was obtained ptimarily through inquiries made to the ASUCQ General Director, VCFA, and ASUJ
staff; examination of travel reimbutsement records including suppotting documentation; review of email files;
and review of procedures deemed necessaty to provide an analysis and comments concerning the submission,
approval, and teimbursement for Mexico travel expenses.

The former Chancellor’s trips taken to Mexico during the time petiod May 1, 2012, to August 2, 2016, were
teviewed. This analysis was based on limited tests of the travel authotization, travel reimbursement records,
and related procedures; thetefore, not all instances of control weakness, noncompliance, or operational
deficiencies may have been discovered.

Background:

The former Chancellor began employment with ASUJ on May 1, 2012, and he resigned from ASU]J effective
August 2, 2016. While at ASUJ, he was significantly involved in the creation of a public-private partnership to
establish the first ASU campus in Quetétaro. ASUCQ), a private business foundation in Mexico, has acquired
2,125 actes for a comprehensive community development plan near Querétaro. The 370-acre ASU campus will
be the focal point of the project, which will include commercial, residential, and recreational components for
up to 70,000 residents.

The collaboration agreement entered into by and between ASUJ and ASUCQ does not address how travel
expenses incurred in Mexico ate to be paid; however, historically, the Mexico partners have paid for any hotels,
ground transportation, and meals that took place in Querétaro for ASU travelers. When IA inquired with the



ASUCQ General Director whether he paid for the lodging, meals, etc. when the former Chancellor met with
him in the United States, the ASUCQ General Director responded:

“...No, nothing inside USA, and nothing related with airplane
tckets...”

The former Chancellor expressed in four emails to travelers to Quetétaro that the travel expenses were to be
paid by the Mexico pattners:

An email dated November 11, 2015, to the two ASUJ travelers, who accompanied him on the
November 12, 2015, to November 15, 2015, trip, states:

“... They will handle all food, transport, etc. ..."”

An cmail, dated February 12, 2016, from the former Chancellor to an ASU System travelet, who
accompanied him on the April 3, 2016, to Aptil 6, 2016, trip to Querétaro, states:

“... Typically, btw, we pay for our own aitfates and they handle all else
including hotels, ground transportation and the majotity of meals.

2

A second email dated February 18, 2016, from the former Chancellot to the ASU System traveler, who
accompanied him on the April 3, 2016, to April 6, 2016, trip, was copied to the Assistant to the
Chancellot (AC), and states:

“...Mexico partners will handle all hotel, ground ttansport and most
meals. My office will direct pay the flight through ...(travel agent).
You might want to put a some [sic] LR parking and meal money on
your TA ...”

An cmail dated May 13, 2016, from the former Chancellor to a future ASU]J traveler to Quetétaro,
states:

“...]ASUCQ General Directot] will arrange (and pay for) the hotel

and (most) ground transpotrtation. ...”

During the time of his employment, ASUJ records indicate the former Chancellor traveled to Mexico on nine

occasions:
Start Date  End Date Description Lodging Meals Alrfare Vehicle Othet Total
07/16/12 07/20/12  Build relationship with Mexican higher education $0.00 $88.02 $876.49 $64.68 $55.00 $1,084.19
12/16/12 12/20/12  University business . 796.47 796.47
03/16/13 03/22/13  Meeting; Mexico project 295.54 886.80 60.00 1,242.34
06/24/13 06/27/13  Meeting re campus in Mexico 317.05 1,313.32 3247 1,662.84
10/02/13 10/05/13  Mexico campus discussion 514.22 40,30 1,256.51 - 1,811.03
02/19/14 02/22/14  Groundbreaking . 440.66 440.66
03/20/15  03/27/15 Mexico project development 62446 55.15 84.29 763.90
11/12/15 11/15/15  Campus updates 161.12 20.28 850.11 - 1,031.51
04/03/16 04/06/16  Quetetaro meetings and campus updates 381,98 13.59 1,061.59 28.39 1,485.55
$2,294.37 $217.34 $7,481.95 $64.68 $260.15  $10,318.49

When the former Chancellor returned from a trip to Mexico, he provided the invoices to the AC for processing,
attesting the expenses were his actual expenses, sometimes making notatdons on the invoices to designate
whethet the invoice was in pesos, and/otr totaling the travel expenses in pesos. The invoices were all written in

Spanish.

Once the AC completed the Travel Reimbursement (TR1) forms, the travel documents were



forwarded to the ASU System President (Aptil 2016 only), VCFA, Ditector of Research Compliance (Aprit
2016 only), and Travel Services for approval. With appropriate approvals made, the travel expenses were paid.

Analysis:

IA determined in three of the nine occasions that the former Chancellor submitted, received approval, and was
paid $1,295.76 in lodging, meals, and miscellaneous expenses by ASUJ when payment was confirmed as having
been made by the Mexico partners:

1. For a stay at the Doz Urraca Querétaro Hotel from March 20, 2015, to March 27, 2015, the former
Chancellor submitted, received approval, and was paid $752.66 on April 10, 2015, for lodging, meals,
and miscellaneous expenses that were actually paid by the Mexico partners.

The former Chancellor submitted for reimbutsement a partially paid Doda Urraca Querétaro Hotel bill
(Attachment I) reflecting a balance due, not a zero balance hotel bill as required by .ASUJ Trave/
Guidelines. Like other invoices, this bill was written in Spanish. The ASUCQ General Director provided
two paid Dosia Urraca Querétaro Hotel bills along with a proof of payment for each made by a Mexico
partner’s American Express Credit Card (Attachment I1 and Attachment I1I).

2. For a stay at the Hote/ Merenry Inn in Querétaro from November 12, 2015, to November 15, 2015, the
former Chancellor submitted, received approval, and was paid $161.12 on December 4, 2015, for
lodging expenses that were actually paid by a Mexico partnet.

The formet Chancellor submitted a paid Hote/ Mercary Inn bill (Attachment IV) reflecting a single
payment with an American Express Card. The ASUCQ General Director provided a paid Hote/ Mercury
Inn bill (Attachment V) reflecting payment by a Mexico partner’s American Express Credit Card,
including the last four digits of the card that he identified as his card.

Two ASUJ travelers, who accompanied the former Chancellor to Querétaro during the same period
did not submit lodging expenses for reimbursement.

3. For astay at the Doz Urraca Querétaro Hozel, from April 3,2016, to April 6, 2016, the former Chancellor
submitted, received approval, and was paid $381.98 on April 20, 2016, for lodging expenses that the
ASUCQ General Director stated wete actually paid by a Mexico partner.

The formet Chancellor submitted a Dosia Urraca Querétaro Hotel bill (Attachment VI) reflecting a balance
due, not a zero balance hotel bill as trequited by ASUJ Trave! Guidelines, for reimbursement. The
ASUCQ Genetal Director provided a Dosia Urraca Querétaro Hotel bill (Attachment VII) paid with a
Mexico Partner’s VISA Credit Card and reflecting a zero balance.

One ASU]J traveler and one ASU System traveler, who accompanied the former Chancellor to
Querétaro during the same petiod, did not submit lodging expenses for reimbursement.

The validation of the Mexico partner’s payments for the former Chancellot’s Querétaro travel expenses in fiscal
year 2015 and 2016 raises a question as to whether the Mexico travel expenses he was paid in fiscal years 2013
and 2014 were paid by Mexico partners.

Records did not indicate that the former Chancellor submitted a claim for reimbursement to ASU]J for travel
expenses paid by the Mexico pattners during the following three trips: July 16, 2012, to July 20, 2012; December
16, 2012, to December 20, 2012; and February 19, 2014, to February 22, 2014.

[n an email to TA on August 19, 2016, the VCFA relayed a conversation he had with the ASUCQ General
Director related to Mexico travel expenses paid to the former Chancellor. The ASUCQ General Director
conveyed to the VCFA he cannot provide receipts for the payments made for the March 16, 2013, to March



22, 2013; June 24, 2013 to June 27, 2013; and the October 2, 2013 to Octobet 5, 2013; because they wete made
by a prior investor who is no longer involved with the project and has no tecords that are accessible by the
ASUCQ General Director. 1A requested the Mexico partner’s payment documents for fiscal years 2013 and
2014, to which the ASUCQ General Director again indicated it would not be possible to provide them.
However, during the conversation with the VCFA, the ASUCQ Genetal Director indicated the following about
the remaining three trips to Mexico in made on March 16, 2013, to March 22, 2013; June 24, 2013 to June 27,
2013; and the October 2, 2013, to October 5, 2013:

e With regard to the travel expenses from March 16, 2013, to March 22, 2013, the ASUCQ General
Director indicated that he did not pay for the days the former Chancellot’s family was with the former
Chancellor in Mexico. Although two rooms per night for three nights, ot a total of six rooms, wete
reflected as rented, in addition to other expenses, pet the detailed Hose/ Mision Juriguilla Querétaro bill
(Attachment VIII), the former Chancellor submitted and received lodging expense payment for one
room for three nights, March 18, 2013, through March 20, 2013, totaling $295.54 paid with other
expenses on Aptil 10, 2013.

A second Hozel Mision Juriguilla Querétaro hotel bill (Attachment IX) dated March 21, 2013, in file,
reflects payment for a total of cight rooms rented and other miscellancous expenses for the Client:
Grupo Alfavos Sa De Cy, and the balance was paid with a single credit card payment.

Given the ASUCQ General Director could not provide Hotel Misiin Juriquilla Querétaro payment
information, and he stated he did not pay for any of the former Chancellot’s travel expenses when with
his family, LA was unable to determine if the former Chancellor was paid for travel expenses paid by
the Mexico partners.

e For the trip to Querétaro and Mexico City, Mexico, taken June 24, 2013, to June 27, 2013, the ASUCQ
General Director stated the former Chancelior may have paid for the June 27, 2013, lodging and
miscellaneous expenses in Mexico City, Mexico, totaling $349.52 that were paid to the former
Chancellor on July 24, 2013. ‘The Hyast Regency Hote/ bill (Attachment X) in file appears to suppott the
ASUCQ General Directot’s statement.

One ASU]J traveler, who accompanied the former Chancellot to Quetétaro and Mexico City, Mexico
during the same period, did not submit any Mexico City, Mexico travel expenses fot reimbursement.

e The ASUCQ General Director is confident, but has no records to support, that a Mexico pattner paid
for the lodging expenses submitted by the former Chancellor from October 2, 2013, to October 5,
2013, totaling $376.16. The Deda Urraca Querédlaro Hotel bill (Attachment XI) submitted for
reimbursement by the former Chancellor teflected a balance due.

Based on the conversation between the ASUCQ General Director with the VCFA and the Dona Urraca
Qnerétaro Hotel bill for October 2, 2013, to October 5, 2013, that was submitted reflecting a balance
due, the former Chancellor potentially reccived an additional $376.16 payment from ASUJ on October
16, 2013, for lodging and miscellaneous expenses when they were actually paid by a Mexico partner.

One ASU]J traveler and one other traveler, who accompanied the former Chancellor to Querétaro
during the same period, did not submit Querétaro lodging expenses for reimbursement.

ASU System Policy — Travel Expense Reimbursement Poligy, Section 3 — Arkansas State University System Travel
Expenses Reimbursement Policy, states:



“...Employces shall be reimbursed for their actual expenses up to
maximum allowed by state regulations when traveling on official

business of ASU. ...”

ASU]J Travel Guidelines published at http://www.astate.edu/a/travel/guidelines/, states:

*...During your trip....
o Keep all itemized receipts for all expenses
e  Obtain zero balance’ hotel bill upon check-out ...”

Recommendations and Responses:
IA recommends the ASU System President:

1.

Comments:

Instruct the ASU System campuses do the following to ensure internal controls are strengthened:

Include a statement from the traveler on the transaction teimbursement form certifying the
expenses listed for reimbursement were actually paid by the traveler;

Requite proof of ownership of the credit card number listed on the paid reccipt with any
exceptons fully documented and approved; and

Review the ASU System Policy - Travel Reimbursement Policy as well as the ASU] Travel Guidelines
to ensure ASU System campuses comply.

Response: I concur and will instruct the campuses to comply with these three recommendations
for international travel.

Take steps to recoup $1,671.92 in travel expenses paid to the former Chancellor for fiscal years 2013
through 2016 that were documented as paid by the Mexico partners ($1,295.76) or attested by the
ASUCQ General Ditector as paid ($376.16).

Response: Tim Hudson was contacted via email on October 24, 2016, requesting full reimbursement
ot documentation that the reimbursements were approptiate. A personal check from Tim Hudson for
$1,671.92, dated October 25, 2016, was received in the mail on November 1, 2016, and was deposited
into the appropriate university account.

The ASU System IA staff appreciates the notification, cooperation, professional attitude, and prompt
responsiveness of the ASUJ administration, management, staff, and the ASUCQ Mexico partners. If you have
any questions ot desite further information regarding any aspect of the review, please contact me.

CC:

Board of Trustees
Ms. Julie Bates
Mr. Brad Phelps
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~jR 013/

3 CEERRDOR:, BARTAPA, SA DE CV w1

# ) bt BV HFRNAKRTIC QUINTANA No 9800 PISO 10 COL. LENTRO SUR 2670372015

' ol D ona U reaca QUIRTTARD QUERCTARD 76090 120
" OBAV0306GY1

T e
b HNA GRRATA C1HIFRE 1 ARG

QUFRFTARG, QUERETARC 26/03/2015
Cliente HUDSON, TIM,
Do e karan. lope/gdserciosic.com
MEXICO
MEYTCO A v UNIVERSTDAD DI ARRKANSAS
3 ROt DRUAR DS lechng TN 22/03¢2015
QUT 26/0a1 2001

FESRIE DR

I'abiltacinn Hab.: 104 - HUDSON, TIM

ajuie b I et

Resorvaft BLAVB Ad/Ni 1/0 bt Ttgzrese e MUDICA, ANA SOFTA Fecha Impresicn 26/03/2015
cechi) Hub/Vaucher Hora Devcrpicdn {mparze
22/03/2015  101/150522 01:22 HABITACION UNIVERSIDAD DE ARKANSAS 2,340.38
22/0%/20L5  104/150524 C1:22 HABITACION UNIVERSIDAD DE ARKANSAS 2,340, 38 —e—
22/03/2015  109/150527 (1:22 HABITACION UNIVERSIDAD DF ARKANSAS 2,050.05
23/03/2015 1N1/1012303:01 11:06 SERVIBAR 1 9g
23/03/2015  104/122346- 11:46 RESTAURANTE Guengg 12 130.00 -
23/03/2015 109/122347- 11:45 RESTAURANTE Cuenta: 12224 236.02
23/03/2015  101/122348- 11:47 RESTAURANTE Cuenta: 12234R,101 9B.01
23/03/2015  169/122358- 21:00 RESTAURANTE Cuenta; 122358/52 137.04
23/G3/2015  101/150538 03:24 MABITATION UNIVERSIDAD DF ARKANSAS 2,340.38
23/03/2015  104/150541 03:24 HABITACION UNIVERSIDAD DE ARKANSAS 2,340.38 ==
23/03/2015  109/150545 03:24 MABITACZTON UNTVERSIDAD DE ARKANSAS 2,050 05
23/03/2015  104/7456-8671  01:50 ROOM SERVICE Cuenla: 7456104 28.24
24/03/2015  101/1012203201  13:39 SERVIBAR 55.00
24/03/2915  104/1042403201  13:38 SERVIBAR 60.00
24/03/2315  109/122376- L0:20 RESTAURANTE cuentas 12237612 1,253.07
0342015 104/122377- 1141 RESTAURANTE el YE2377(70 157.01 w——
24/03/2315  104/122380- 14 75 RESTAURAN | Ty el | O
P43 is HUR LAY 3G 7 23,000 RF LT AN T JERERREN “n0n N
*4/03/2315  101;150557 11:57 HABITACION 2,340.2%
24;03/2015  104/150558 11:58 HABITACION 2,340,398 =
24/03/2315  104/150559 12:25 ABGNO A CUENTA AMEY, -25,014.4¢ | 25,019.48
25/03/2015  104/122402- 10:28 RESTAURANTE it [xatixi 445.02 ==
25/03r2015  104/122409- 1839 RESTAURANTL Cuenta: 122409/BAR 163.90
25/03/2015  104/127415 723:38 RFSTAURANTF Cuenta: 122415/104 464,98
25/0342015 1017150585 03:18 HABITACION UNIVERSIDAD DE ARKANSAS 2,340.28
25/03/2015 104/150588 03:18 HABIVACION UNIVERSIDAD DE ARKANSAS 2.340.3%
25/03/2615  101/250320155  77:21 SERVIBAR 176.98
25/03/2015  104/46193-3564  21:21 BANQUETES Cuenta: 46193/spa 1,260.0 Lawwr
75/03/2315  104/65432 22:24 SERVIBAR 94,99
26/03/2015  104/122428- 11:18 RESTAURANTE Cucnta: 122428/17 523,05
“+ |05 cargas mouyen impnissos
** Este comprobante no es valido para efectos fiscoles * ¥
Cant en letras: **+TREINTA MIL DOSCIENTOS NOVENTA Y DOS PESQS S0/100 MN*+
Subtoral 25,815.G5
IVA 16,00 % 3,995,314
(SH 2.50 % 181,54
Total cuentd 30,292.50
Ahonos -25,019 42
Salrly 3 Pagar 5.273.02

Registro

35488




Attachment IT Page | of 2
OPERADORA BARESPA, SA DE CV
RFC: OBA000306G91

N
ona rraca Régimen Fiscal: Regimen general de ley de personas morales

BLVD. BERNARDO QUINTANA No 9800 PISO 10 COL, CENTRO SUR, .

Hoj 1
Querédtary QUERETARO, QUERETARO, MEXICO oja 1 de 1
C.P.76090
Expedido en Fecha Expedicion Folio Fiscal
5 DE MAYO NO, 117 ORIENTE, QUERETARO, QUERETARO, C.P. 76000, TIf:+52 26/03/2015 13:54:17 1BE2ASOA-7FCA-41A2-B1C2-
(442) 2385400 AESEADB929D8
cli No. Certificado SAT
ESIPeAn(:IeOS PARA LA EDUCACION, SAPI DE CV e 00001000000202639036
! No. Certificado Emisor
AV, PASEO DE LA REFORMA 2620 P12 INT 1202 LOMAS ALTAS
MIGUEL HIDALGO, D.F., MEXICO 00001000000301757780
C.P.11950 Fecha Certificacion
Huésped :104-Cuenta 22/03/2015-26/03/2015 Rsv: BLAVB 26/03/2015 13:54:19
Cantidad Descripcion : . d Precio Unitario Importe
1 HABITACION aplle $19,260.00 $19,260.00
1 RESTAURANTE N lic 51,568.21 $1,568.21
1 PROPINAS RESTAURANTE No $232,00 $232.00
1 SERVIBAR No ap $100.84 $100.84
1 ROOM SERVICE No aplica $21.56 $2156
1 PROP ROOM SERVICE No aplica $3.23 $3.23
Subtotal sin servicio $20,950.61
IVA 16% $3,352.10
ISH 2 5% $481 54
Servicio $235 23
L2 *
VEINTICINCO MIL DIECINUEVE PESOS 48 Total $25,019.48
) Método de pago: AMERICAN EXPRESS
Forma de pago:Pago en una solae cion
[ " DENAORIGINA L COMPLEMENTO DE CERTIFICACION DIGITAL DEL SAT |
|11 O|1BE2A59A-TFCA-41A2-B1C2-4ESE D82  03-26T13:54:
19|PHDLOYgAPSM  Txty+Gal22RO7q 0sGBPogbcpEfeo2i3HKTTKj+UjPs2PMIux262WZbgdK GVE 1Q0SIKREZQWPL7BHZ4UJ3uXgEYUBKSPIBjo1FBx
DQSWPSTWCC+C  {2CSqwWgHpatiMXv5P9CwaSAm1uWY=|00001000000202639096||
[ " LLODIGITAL DEL SAT [ | SELLO DIGITAL DEL EMISOR |
WTbP/5j2alKM6E SormApeYt89cF+sPh+b5EbwW7InU PHDrLOyg APsMxZIMTx/y+Gal22RO7qeHksWNK/HOsGEP
1APXIhyc880sUSS Znow7CAFENN/nS  grSHZTGbswR oqbcpEfeo2j3HKTTkj+ujPs2Pmiux262WZbgdKGV61Qo59
Hoypd3sr13NdkO 5Q0myMm  sBQOVZyU6pA KRBZQwPL7BHZA4uJ3uXgEyUSKSPBjo1FBXbQSWpSTWCc
vcy5NueMBWRttbHg XASE= +COWT;j2CSqWgHpatiMXv5P9Cv/aSAm TuWY=
Este documento es una representacion impresa de un CFDI Firma VoBo
35488/49541

Powered by [__-_.__ MI R 4603 R 4603

-



Attachment IT Page 2 ot 2

Estado de Cuenta Pagina & de 10

ymer : Fecha Sigulents Fecha
Tarjetahabiente W de Corte de Corte
RICARDO BENJAMIN GONZALEZ VALDES 13-Abr-2015 18-May-2015

Fecha y Detalle de las operaciones

Nuevos cargos y abonos de BELINDA GABRIELA SALAZAR BOTELLO i
Numero de Cuenta

Importe en MN.

24 de Marzo  DO#A URRACA HOTEL QUERETARC - E

©25,019.48
RFCOBA000306G91




Dona Urraca

Querétaro

Attachment ITI Page 1 of 2
OPERADORA BARESPA, SA DE CV novoHIT®
BLVD. BERNARDO QUINTANA No 9800 PISO 10 COL. CENTRO SUR 29/08/2016
QUERETARQO QUERETARQ 76090 12:39
_ OBA(I0306G91
DONA URRACA QUERETARO ,
1/1

Cliente ESPACIOS PARA LA EDUCACION, SAPI DE CV
Domicilio AV. PASEO DE LA REFORMA 2620 P12 INT 1202 LOMAS ALTAS 11950

Ciudad/Estado MIGUEL HIDALGO D.F. MEXICO

Cddigo flscal EED140909K25

Habitaclén Hab.: 104 - HUDSON, TIM.

1/0 Hora

SERVIBAR
SERVIBAR
SERVIBAR
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
SERVIBAR
BANQUETES
SERVIBAR
SERVIBAR
RESTAURANTE

Los cargos incluyen impuestos **

QUERETARO, QUERETARO 29/08/2016

Agencia ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Cajero IN GARCIA, RICARDO

Cajero OUT VILLAGOMEZ, CLAUDIA
Impreso por RAMIREZ, ALEJANDRO

Descripcidn

Cuenta: 122380/BAR
Cuenta: 122387/BAR
Cuenta: 122402/17

Cuenta: 122409/BAR
Cuenta: 122415/104

Cuenta: 46193/spa

Cuenta: 122428/17

** Este comprobante no es valido para efectos fiscales **

Reserva# BLAVB Ad / Ni
Fecha Hab/Voucher Hora
23/03/2015 101/D101230320 11:06
24/03/2015 101/1012203201 13:39
24/03/2015 104/1042403201 13:38
24/03/2015 104/122380- 14:25
24/03/2015 104/122387- 23:13
25/03/2015 104/122402- 10:28
25/03/2015 104/122409- 18:39
25/03/2015 104/122415- 23:38
25/03/2015 101/250320155 22:21
25/03/2015 104/46193-3564 21:21
25/03/2015 104/65432 22:24
26/03/2015 104/1011042603 13:37
26/03/2015 104/122428- 11:18
*¥
Cant en letras:
Interno 49542
Registro 35488

FYCINCO MIL SEISCIENTOS CUARENTA Y OCHO PESOS 01/100 MN**

| AMERICAN EXPRESS

Fecha IN 22/03/2015
Fecha OUT 26/03/2015
Fecha Impresion 29/08/2016

Importe

0.01
55.00
60.00
80.00

2,009.98
445.02
103.00
464.98
176.98

1,260.01

94.99
374.99
523.05

Subtotal

IVA 16.00 %

Total cuenta

Saldo a Pagar

5,648.01 |

4,953.08
694.93
5,648.01
5,648.01
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Cuenta
Maestra

Attachment IV

HOTEL MERCURY INN
Lateral Autopista México-Queretaro No.2105,

Col. La Estrella C.P. 76040,

Tels & Fax: (01442) 2518000 www.mercuryinn.com.mx

Huésped. ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY Compaliia:
Grupo: TIM HUDSON  #® ¢og RFC:
Agencia: Direccrion:
Llego/Sate: Colonia:
Impreso : 15-Nov-2015 09:41 CP:
Ciudad :

Habitackn I Cuenta Fecha | Folio Descripcion Cargo Abono | Hora -[mel
303 101477 101116 RENTA HADBITACION 999.00 10:20  FMV
303 101477 1011115  Cle: 369319 RESTAURANTE C 23.00 10:46  RFR
303 101477 10114156  Cla: 369319 PROPIMAS AYB 6.00 10:468 RFR
303 101477 10/14/16  Cia: 366350 RESTAURANTE 243.00 18:01 DGM
303 101477 10/11/18  Cte: 306350 PROPINAS AYB 35,00 18.01 DGM
303 101477 111115  Cla: 365438 RESTAURANTE 100,00 08:38 RFR
303 101477 1111/46  Clr 74738 PROPINAS AYB 15.00 08:39 RFR
303 101477 1114116 RENTA HABJ TACION 909.00 14:33  MBM
ao3 101477 12/11/15  Cta: 380856 RESTAURANTE 178.00 08:31 RFR
303 101477 1214416 Cta: 368856 PROPINAS AYB 25.00 0831  RFR
303 101477 12111186 RENTA HABITACION 980,00 1430 FMV
303 101477 12/11/16  Cta: 369789 PROPINAS AYB 23.00 20:13 DGM
303 101477 12/11116  Cla: 368789 RESTAURANTE 157.00 20:13 DGM
408 101477 1241118 RENTA HABITACION 880.00 9 24:27 DRM
412 101477 12111118 RENTA HABITACION 869.00 21:28 DRM
03 101477 13/11/15  Cla; 388684 PROPINAS AYB 173.00 09:43 RFR
303 101477 13/11118  Cla; 389864 RESTAURANTE 1,167.00 00:43 RFR
303 101477 1311/15  RTA CAROMNRENTA AUD. Y VID 860.00 10:19 LiL
404 101477 131116 RENT/ HABITACION 869.00 10:49  MBM
a7 101477 131115 RENVA HABITACION 869.00 1051 MBM
303 101477 131116  Cla: 360032 PROPINAS AYB 115.00 1118 RFR
303 101477 1/11/15  Cle; 369932 BANQUETES 885,00 11:18  RFR
108 101477 1341115 RENTA HABITACION 899.00 11:26  MBM
410 101477 1118 RENTA HABITACION 869.00 11.27 MBM
105 101477 t3/11/15  Cta: 389856 PROPINAS AYS 15.00 13:28  RFR
105 101477 13/14/116  Cta: 369956 RESTAURANTE 110.00 13:28 RFR
105 101477 1371416  Cla: 380659 RESTAURANTE 348.00 1340  RFR
105 101477 13/11/18  Cta: 380860 PROPINAS AYB 40.00 13:40  RFR
303 101477 1371418 RENTA HABITACION 006,00 14:33  FMV
408 101477 1371145 RENTA HABITACION 809.00 & 1433 FMV
412 101477 1311115 RENTA HABITACION 899.00 14:33  FMV
2 101477 14/11/15  Cla: 370026 PROPINAB AYB 15.00 07:10  RFR
412 101477 14/1116  Cla: 370026 RESTAURANTE 100.00 0710 RFR
303 101477 14/11/45  Cla: 370069 RESTAURANTE D 860.00 10:41  RFR
303 101477 141118  Cla; 370060 PROPINAS AYB 70.00 1041  RFR
105 101477 141116 RENTA HABITACION 890,00 14:46 RPC
03 101477 1411115 RENTA HASITACION 988,00 1445 RPC
M7 101477 14/11/15 RENTA HABITACION 900.00 14:45  RPC
410 101477 1411118 RENTA HABITACION 899.00 1446 HPC
404 101477 141118 +ENTA HEITACION 899.00 14:48 RPC
412 101477 14/1116 RENTA HABITACION 890.00 1446 RPC
408 101477 141118 RENTA HABITACION 899.00 ® 14:45 RPC
412 101477 18/1145  Cla: 370201 PROPINAS AYB 10.00 07:02 RFR
412 101477 151145 Cta: 37020t RESTAURANTE C 107.00 0702 RFR
303 101477 19/11/18  Cta: 370212 PROPINAS AYH 25.00 09:25 RFR
303 101477 15/11/15  Cla: 370212 RESTAURANTE D 167.00 0925 RFR
0 101477 1511115 AMERICAN EXPRESS IDCAMX 2340200 0937 LI

[Tot0r 23,432.00] 23,432.00
[Resumen Corgos | AboNos |
RENTA HABITACION 17,781.00
RESTAURANTE 2,303.00
“/ V2
it
/ £
uf
14 -
o - ) EX.
s e gaa = 20977 (Reses )



Attachment V

HOTEL MERCURY INN SA DE CV CFDI
HMI030516750 Folio Fiscal:
Carr. Lat. Autoplista México Queretaro 2105 16A3A9C7-1E60-401B-8428-E180037FF D3F
Estrella CP 76040 No de Serie del Centificado del CSD:
Querétaro Querétaro MEXICO 00001000000202132539

Fecha y Hora de Emision:
Quorétaro 2016-11-15709:38:09
Regimen Fiscal:
Regimen General de Ley de Parsonas

Morales
DATOS DEL CLIENTE
ESPACIOS PARA LA EDUCACION SAPI DE CV
RFC: EED140909K25
AV.PASEQ DE LA REFORMA #2620 P12 INT 1202
Lomas Altas CP 11950
Miguel Hidalgo Distrito Federal MEXICO
BRYRE IDIER GRS DRSERREIoNN : ] BE =" r gl T e A, ['Preclo Unitarfo’ | Importe
1.00 SERVICIO  RENTA HABITACION 15005.06 15005.06
1.00 SERVICIO  RESTAURANTE 2062.93 2062.93
1.00 SERVICIO  RESTAURANTE C 112.07 112,07
1.00 SERVICIO  BANQUETES 762.93 762.93
1.00 SERVICIO  RESTAURANTE D 712.93 712.93
1.00 SERVICIO  RENTAAUD.YVID 732,76 732,76
Subtotai: 19388.68
IVA:(16.00%) 3102.19
ISH:(2.50%) 3756.13
Propina: 566.00
Total: 23432.00

*** VEINTITRES MIL CUATROCIENTOS TREINTA Y DOS PESOS 00/100 MN ***

Farma do Pago:Pago an una soia Exhibicion
Metodo de Pago:Tarjeta de Credito AMERICAN EXPRESS 1009

Lrinean | paprsd il commiinnr 1o o oot at o) g Al del SAT 1 OHBASRILT | EGD 401BQA2E E INI?\JJTFF!.IJF SO 15TOR:42°55 8 73ravvDACEIN,I5vVED +
“Nl Carl Wi“'}(iﬁ\\u“ﬁ\ﬂl“ll?li\f L o LR Jl!tT‘J'JI"'Ti IE BT A T B @y VT T Yol T OOKRN R
WV Sx LRI D QUi P 5| J I F S MO T ORI » 1y |l'||)\"| v & 000 WO S0 "l ||

Sol'o D| ilal:! 573wvrv0dClJDMlu!vBDDDXthPOVhMkaOWOHLx"'\"ﬂ‘ dl Do MOF Ueh A » AT3F I SENBrY AcTklikng22y YETIE YPUEBOK
M(lnﬂx gk ¥ magnHVS ) IKI3py i Omanlimw PEQoOIV D FARR AR TORGF LI WAt Migin ¥ =

Sol'o doi SAT:D22KXIy0WLGMY! » ZZH 242090k .0F YOhQUKUkexeWe7ZA5 SH0CsiroyhOAIGXITLOIL e s AVENLOIP|DXpIE/PITay NC AZb2W Y HKMAT MxcEWE I A01gE Im3 0
FEUGFtUTT TauYAT 53100 YA00INARX 600w AQS IG5 rzpa =«

No dx Serie ¢ol Canlificado del SAT CO001 9.

Facha y nora da cenlillcacion £015-11-15TORA2:55

Esle documania os una raproseniacion improsa ao un CFDI F20735

Documemo reaizadn per EPIIRF www chr ot mx
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Doﬂau Urraca

verdteara

Cliente HUDSON, TIM
Domicilio

Ciudad/Estado MEXICO

Cddigo fiscal
Habitacléon Hab.: 104 - HUDSON, TIM
Reserva# D4KV3 Ad/Ni1/0 Hora
Fecha { Hab/Voucher | Hora '
03/04/2016  104/158800 03:47 HABITACION
04/04/2016  104/158816 05:22 HABITACION
05/04/2016 104/158837 06:04 HABITACION

Attachment VI

OPERADORA BARESPA, SA DE CV
BLVD, BERNARDO QUINTANA No 9800 P1SO 10 COL. CENTRO SUR
QUERETARO QUERETARO 76090

~ OBAODD306GIL
PONA URRACA QUERETARO

novoHiTey
06/04/2016
07:56

121

QUERETARO, QUERETARO 06/04/2016

Agencia ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Cajero IN VILLAGOMEZ, CLAUDIA
Cajero OUT
Impreso por HERRERA, LILIAN

Descripcion
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

** Los cargos Incluyen impuestos **
*# Este comprobante no es valido para efectos fiscales **

[tant en letras: **SEIS MIL SEISCIENTOS TREINTA Y DOS PESQS 25/100 MN**

Registro 41393

13

Fecha [N 03/04/2016
Fecha OUT 06/04/2016
Fecha Impresian 06/04/2016

! Importe
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
Subtotal 5,550.00
IVA 16,00 % 888.00
1SH 3.50 % 194.25
Total cuenta 6,632.25
Sado a Pagar 6,632.25

Pursos



Dona Urraca

Attachment VII

Querétarsrag

Cliente PUBLICO GENERAL

Dom

icilio . 76000

Ciudad/Estado QUERETARO QUERE MEXICO
Cédigo fiscal XAXX010101000

Habitacién Hab.: 108 - GONZALEZ, RICARDO

Reserva#t 00EFS

Fecha

03/04/2016
03/04/2016
03/04/2016
03/04/2016
03/04/2016
03/04/2016
03/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
06/04/2016
06/04/2016
06/04/2016
06/04/2016

Cant en letras

Interno
Registro

Hab/Voucher

202/132826-
104/158800
109/158803
111/158804
202/158807
208/158812
212/158813
111/132837-
202/132839-
212/132844
104/158816
109/158821
111/158823
202/158825
208/158830
212/158832
202/132855-
111/132856-
202/132865-
108/132866-
104/158837
108/158841
111/158844
202/158847
208/158853
212/158857
202/46595-3994
104/1040604201
202/132883-
108/158858
212/2120604201

Ad / Ni

Hora

19:43
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
10:43
13:44
20:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
10:29
10:13
20:04
20:38
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
07:56
09:49
10:15
10:43
09:59

k¥

1/0 Hora

RESTAURANTE
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
RESTAURANTE
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
HABITACION
BANQUETES
SERVIBAR
RESTAURANTE
ABONO A CUENTA
SERVIBAR

Los cargos incluyen impuestos **

Agencia ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

OPERADORA BARESPA, SA DE CV
BLVD. BERNARDO QUINTANA No 9800 PISO 10 COL. CENTRO SUR

QUERETARO QUERETARO 76090
N 0BANNN306GI
DONA URRACA QUERETARO

novoHIT®
29/08/2016
12:20

1/1

QUERETARO, QUERETARO 29/08/2016

Cajero IN VILLAGOMEZ, CLAUDIA

Cajero OUT HERRERA, LILIAN
Impreso por RAMIREZ, ALEJANDRO

Descripcion

Cuenta: 132826/50

ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
Cuenta: 132837/11

Cuenta: 132839/50

Cuenta: 132844/BAR
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
Cuenta: 132855/40

Cuenta: 132856/41

Cuenta: 132865/63

Cuenta: 132866/50

ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
Cuenta: 46595/SPA

Cuenta: 132883/40
VISA: -47,103.58 |

** Este comprobante no es vélido para efectos fiscales **
1 **CUARENTA Y SIETE MIL CIENTO TRES PESOS 58/100 MN**

58440
41428

14

Fecha IN 05/04/2016
Fecha OQUT 06/04/2016
Fecha Impresion 29/08/2016

Importe

261.05
2,210.75
2,521.45
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,521.45
1,567.17

90.02
28.00
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
1,114.37
478.05
196.02
75.01
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
2,210.75
1,889.94
35.00
869.06
-47,103.58
84.99

Subtotal

IVA 16.00 %
ISH 3.50 %
Total cuenta
Abonos

Saldo a Pagar

39,649.21
6,270.67
1,183.70

47,103.58
-47,103.58
0.00



HOTEL MISION JURIQUILLA

CLTIE

NTE

HUDSON TIu

R.F

18/MAR/13
18/MAR/13
18/MaR/13
18/MAR/13
18/MAR/13
18/MAR/13
18/MAR/13
18/mAR/13
18/MAR/13
18/MAR/13
18/MAR/13
18/Mar/13
18/MAR/13
1B/MaR/13
18/MaR/13
18/MAR/13
19/MAR/13
19/MaR/13
19/mAR/13
19/MAR/13
19/mMAR/13
19/MAR/13

.C.:

4629811
4629812
4629813
4629814
4629831
4629832
4629333
4629947
4629948
4629949
4630030
4630031
4630032
4630036
4630037
4630038
4630344
4630345
4630346
4630370
4630371
4630372

103429
103429
103430
103430
103436
103436
103436
475933
475988
475988
4630030
4630031
4630032
4630036
4630037
4630038
476040
476040
476040
476047
476047
476047

Attachment VIII
BOULEVARD VILLAS DEL MESON No SB
76230 JURIQUILLA QUERETARO

TEL/FAX 0142340000,0142340297
wab : www.

Page 1 of 2

ESTADO DE CUENTA

LLEGADA: 18/MAR/13 CT0. 160

SALIDA:
FOL/REG: 254677
CODTAR:
—————— Descripecion —---ccommaa--
POOL BAR (16 X de IVA) 103429 (*)UNICO<
IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 % d 103429 (*)UNICO<
POOL BaR (16 ¥ de IvAa) 103430 (*)unicao<
IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 ¥ d 103430 (*)UNICO<
POOL BAR (16 % de IVA) 103436 (*)UNICO<
IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 % d 103436 (*)UNICO<

PROPINA PUNTOS DE VENTA

103436 (*umico< ,
475988 (")COMIDA ("o

21/MaR/13 CVE.

IORA: 8:32
EMP. 32

2 Z «tpﬁﬁ

CAFETERIA ARANJUEZ (16 % 1,693.9 o

IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 % d 475988 (*)COMIDA '{{’ 271.04 Ny

PROPINA PUNTOS DE VENTA 475988 (*)COMIDA "\? 300.0 Qﬁfm %]‘V\

RENTA HABITACION S/IMP, ( # 158<-TR 25467 1,035.00 / L .
IMPUESTO GRAVAGLE (16 % d # 158<-TR 25467 165.60 Téx '8 226,48 Pews
IMPUESTO SOBRE HOSPEDAJE # 158<-TR 25467 25. 8§ T A

RENTA HABITACION S/IMP. ( # 160 1,035.00

IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 % d # 160 165. Gog

IMPUESTO SOBRE HOSPEDAJE # 160 25.88 e — —
CAFETERIA ARANJUEZ (16 % 476040 (*)DESAVY 129,31 }'“/‘\'f"T (‘ E
IMPUCSTO GRAVABLE (16 % d 476040 (*)DESAYU 20.69% )é ) f5ﬁ>
PROPINA PUNTOS DE VENTA 476040 (*)DESAYY 15.00 e
CAFETERIA ARANJUEZ (16 % 476047 (*)DESAYU 413.79

IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 ¥ d 476047 (*)DESAYU 66.21

PAOPINA PUNTOS DE VENTA 476047 (*)DESAYU 40,00

!T]/w hotel restarant
dwl_ wot ,orMou. Dr. Huelgon

W 12 et fo the

Maol) .

| have rieck tv contzut

15

NN hut it no

U 8 0ess.



HOTEL MISION JURIQUILLA

CLIENTE
HUDSON TIM
R.F.C.:

....................................... -

Fecha

19/MAR/13
19/mMaR/13
19/MAR/13
19/MAR/13
19/maR/13
19/MAR/13
20/MAR/13
20/MaR/13
20/MAR/13
20/MAR/13
20/MAR/13
20/mAR/13
20/MAR/13
20/mMAR/13
20/MAR/13
20/MAR/13
20/MAR/13
20/MAR/13
20/MaR/13

sscccassssssswaRESUMEN POR CONCEPTO SIN IMPUESTO

NumMov

4630703
4630704
4630705
4630706
4630707
4630708
4631143
4631144
4631145
4631191
4631192
4631193
4631194
4631353
4631354
4631355
4631362
4631363
4631364

HOSPEDAJE
ALIMENTOS Y BEBIDAS

4630703
4630704
4630705
4630706
4630707
4630708
476135
476135
476135
118911
118911
118911
118911
4631353
4631354
4631355
4631362
4631363
4631364

Attachment VIII

BOULEVARD VILLAS DEL MESON NO 56

76230 JURIQUILLA QUERETARD
TEL/FAX 0142340000,0142340297
veb:www,

Page 2 of 2

ESTADD DE CUENTA

LLEGADA: 18/MAR/1]
21/MAR/13
254677

SALIDA:
FOL/REG:

CT0. 160
CVE.

HORA: 8:32
ENP, 32

Descripcion

RENTA HABITACION S/IMP. ( # 158«-TR 25467
IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 % d # 158<-TR 25467
IMPUESTO SOBRE HOSPEDAJE # 158<-TR 25467
RENTA HABITACION S/IMP. ( # 160
IMPUESTO GRAVAOLE (16 % d # 160
IMPUESTO SOBRE HOSPEDAIE # 160
CAFETERIA ARANIUEZ (16 ¥ 476135
IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 % d 476135
PROPINA PUNTOS DE VENTA 476135
ROOM SERVICE (16 % de IvA 118911
IMPUESTO GRAVABLE (16 % d 118911
PROPINA PUNTOS DC VENTA 118211 (*)DESAYU
PROPINA PUNTOS OE VENTA 118911 (*)DESAYU
RENTA HABITACION S/IMP. ( # 158<-TR 25467
IMPUESTD GRAVABLE (16 X d # 158«<-TR 25467
IMPUESTO SOBRE HOSPEDAJE # 158<-TR 25467
RENTA HABITACION S/IMP. ( # 180

IMPUESTOD GRAVABLE (16 % d # 160

IMPUESTO SOBRE HOSPEDAJIE # 160

(*)IDESAYU
(*)DESAYY
{")DESAYVU
{*IDESAYV
(*)DESAYV

6,210.00
4,068.09

#%4(DOCE  MIL SEISCIENTOS SETENTA ¥ OCHO PESOS 90/100 M.N.)*#*

'_‘_-“""""""""'""""'"""""“""""“""'"""”"""'"“""""""'"‘""""""!}:“b'-!?.};'.: 'Ed ' FM

DERQ Y PAGARE A HOTEL MISION JURIQUILLA QUERETARO
a la visra en esta plaza 7a cantidad de §

TOTAL A PAGAR $

TOTAL

IMPUESTO AL HOSPEDAJE 2.0%
IMPUESTO SUNTUWARIO

12,673.90

bolet did it Ve reeeipls fy1 faals .

IMPORTES CON IMPUESTO DESGLOSADO

cargos <Creditos

1,035.00
165.60 -
25.88

1,035.00
165.60

25,88

137.65

20.00

)aiih 12 V
1,035.00

165.60
25.88

1,035.00
165.60
25.88

al

320

e

I H

vess

©

Tk o i
Iwﬁ;ﬁ»k. 322,06y (e

BoffeT () et g
e ﬁ‘@m-‘u f{&« ?—‘)-2;‘@%;;_;

12,678,90 @_ + !:',_-Ttr
pos s RGJﬂ_ﬁJnaﬂmJ\_T‘_
IMPUESTH 644, i
155,28 ’(\'*4 (A )
0.00 SDEEQ
PROPINAS 601.05 n________@(‘_____ﬂ_»_f_,
TotaL  17,678.90 v
=L X Rl



Attachment IX

Bl W1DILAN JURIVILLM

|

P

PROMOTORA HOTELERA MISION QUERETARO SA DE CV

1 Nimero Cta.: W
Método de pago: " Tarjeta de crédito

Domicilio facal:

/’ N WOTEL » GOLF BLVD, VILLAS DEL MESON 56
> = COL. PROVINCIA
I.\A ision e hiLa
11| QUERETARC 76230 MEXICO
-' urs q us a RF.C. PHM9108095E3
Querétaro

Expedido an:
Clienie.
GRUPO ALFAVOS 8A DE CV

RF C. GAL0S122081A

AV. BAN DIEGO 703 A,301

VISTA MERMOSA SONORA Y RIO DANUBIO
CUERNAVACA MORELOS C.P 82280 MEXICO

! Y A'\ "g.\".‘,‘ ) ,'Jlll'.."l
¥

v

NTIUN MIL QUINIENT

etnact i pavmzb s et ca gk
Timbre Fiscal, f
“ No Cenlificade

§45ChsCVIQTbBP WX OUTO4NwzIyso=
N adons Oririne

28]1 010 001207.00|mpuesto al hospeda;e|2 SOI207 00|

Fate docuimenta e« (INR ranresantacidn mnreea de un CFD

Complementos’ CTO.. 156  FOL: 254738 Caierofay 33 Lugary facha:
AddendaHptelera.xm|
cant. Unidad. cédigo pescripeidn
$NO APLICA 01  HOSPEDAIE \\mr"u’ilj
1NQ APLICA 02 CONSUMO ALIMENTOS -

NTA Y SEIS PESOS 847100 M.N.)*v*

rabacién Afio de Aprobacién
50671 201 00001000000202385621
Régimen fiscal REGIMEN GENERAL PERSONAS MORALES TITULO il
Sello Digital

Factura;

AT19996

JURIQUILLA QUERETA 10.39:19

P. Unitario Total

1,035.00 8,280.00
533.27 9,065.51
SUBTOTAL 17,345,512
LV.A16% 2.775.28
1.8.H25% 207.0C
NO GRAVABLE: 1,249.05
TOTAL: 21,576.84
Foma de Pago

Pago en una sola exhibicién

HGAYEMPpSJHFWASULAZVIUASKIB #XXNE 0R D GSHANPYVZCP oN O Bp4GaBadN 7 GazEIDEANESEQINTJInUw SQZAZaaNedL Uz e +93xnZBILIK USMIKs mP Wi THC kw B sLay +906

112 21A] 79396[2013.03-21T10 39 19/506710,2012]ingran0|Pago sn s sola sxhidicon|$ 7345 §1,20027 T9|Tarjeta da crbaito] JURIGUILLA QUERETARO
1002|PHMD108093€3(PROMOTORA HOTELERA MISION QUERE TARO $A DE CV(BLVD. VILLAS JEL MESONSSICOL PROVINCIALIURIQUILLAIQUERETAROIMEXICO|/823C RE
GIMEN GENERAL PERSONAS MORALES TITULO MIIGALGS122051 AGRUPD Al FAVOS 84 DE CVIAV SAN OIEGO;703 A301/VISTA HERMOSA SONORA Y RIO DANUBIOICUER
NAVACAMORELOSIMEXICOIE2730(8|NO APLICAIT [HOSPEDAJE|1035 00|8250 Dj17|ND APLICAIQZ CONSUMO ALIMENTOS|533 2713085 811VA| 18 0DI2775.2812775
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Attachment X

. nne ——-

HR MC HOTEL COMPANY S DE RL DE CV . FACTURA )
—_— e el riBermrslin. on PSS
RFC. HHOS008507844 e A 62562
Réglmen Flscal: Regimen Generat do Ley de T e e e e
Feroonas Morsies " g Fecha/Hora Emision .
g:'"‘rf’ o 27 Junio 2013 18:45:41
., Olanco apullepec T R b ey s s p— e 2 ¢
CP, 11560, Migus! Hialgo Fcc ha dq"rjunbrado
Distrito Federal, Méxloo 2013 08-27T18:52:50
To!: (55) 5083 1234 Recep
(.ReetptordelDocumento Fiseal, — oo B < .. Koo Fiscal o)
B |5BFE4IJ19-DF38-48E? -BIAF-1498FBEQQIAD
GRUPO SISTEMAS ¥ PROYECTOS ACTUARIALES S¢ ~ Bkl
| i o
RFC: GSP011023582 E:.lsgIMplo: g_llr_aretaro Migus! Hidaigo, Dstrito Federal
Eferclto Republicang 119 ado; T "@""""""'. "
Caone ot Francisquito iy Yasso - B&mtmazmass Y
e No, Serje’ C_e,rtiﬁcadpm:’_:’
\ ' 00001000000201345708
E_nfldﬁd Unidad Te W et & BRI Descnpn;en TPretio L‘n'ir‘i_?io fm porte
1 Servilo  Room Charge (1) 3,510.00 3,510.00
1 Senviclo  Parking Sarvioes (1) 697 6897 -
?zw‘z AM-Y M'H.
BA/\MT& e 'c.ﬁ5 !
Juar Tanuasz
Atles Gpz
r]ntcrmacwp- Lomercial® . ¥ e L )
Nombre Huespad: Hudson, Tim Sub Total 387897 ~ |2
Follo ID : 108328 Facha Tegada: 26-06-13 Fecha Sallde : 27-06-13 IVA{16.00%) 57263 ~ [T g
Fomma de Pago: Pago en una sola exhiblcion ISH(3.00%) 10530 o~ i;‘:f
Melodo de Pego: Efactivo, Tarjeta de Cradito Cash estaclonamilento 1 dla (MXN) Total Facturado 4,256,590
Cantidad Letra: CUATRO MIL DOSCIENTOS CINCUENTA ¥ SEIS PESOS 907100 M.N,
— J
Informacién chHotel ; oo fo 0 5 o
e SO S e L S L
Cantidad Letra; CUATRO ML DOSCIENTOS CINGUENTA ¥ SEIS PESOS §0/100 MN,
Total a pagar 4,258,80
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Attachment X1

: COFRATIORA BARESPA, § DE CV roOwHIT®
; A, 5D MAYO MO, 117 OS/HY 13
! QUERETARQ QRO, 7500 mx
! 0BA-00406-G91
; DONA URRACA y

1

QUERETARO, QUERETARD 05/10/2013

Cliente HUDSON, TIM

Domicilio
Cludad/Estado  MEXICO Aguicia GRUPO PROYECTO
Cédigo fiscal Cafero TN ARMENTA, VICTOR Fecha IN 02/10/2013
Habikscion Heb,: 105 - H¥JDSON, TIM Cjere QLT Fecha QUT 05/10/2013
Hoia lmprn-m oo ANA, ALEJANDRA Fed-a [mpresuin 05[10[2013
[~ Feaha | HiabjVouchsr 1 Hom | T T T T Btpdiga T impote
02/10/2013 105/139755 23:46 HABITACON 1,650.00 /
03/10/2013  105/139770 01:55 HABITACOH 1,650.00
04/10/2013  105/129782 - 03:13 HABITAION : 1,650.00 .~

0511072013  105/5456464155 10:45 SERVIBAR Q., AT ) ~a0.1z-

*4 | os cargos inciisyen mouestos **
" Este comprobante o es valido para efectos flscales =*

Tk en felras: **CINGO MIL HOVECIENTOS PESOS 760 M=~ T T o e
- L i e ) Subtctal ~ 4,980.17
S DR . WA16.00%  79.83
e e 1sH280% 123.75
»Total cuenta 5,000.75
OCT 16 2013 Saldoa Pagar 5,800.75
R 718 anehime feyabla
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ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
5 Y &8 T F

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
501 Woodlane, Suite 600 | Little Rock, AR 72201 | o: 501-860-1000 | f:501-660-1010

October 24, 2016

Dr. Tim Hudson
Via Email: hudsontimw@gmail.com

Dear Dr./!-hadén: //,/W""

During recent meetings with our ASUCQ Mexico partners, it was determined that you may have
submitted personal reimbursement requests for lodging expenses in Mexico that had actually been
paid by our ASUCQ Mexico partners. As a result of these discussions, the ASU System Internal Audit
division commenced a review of travel reimbursements that you claimed related to travel to Queretaro,

Mexico.

As you can see in the attached internal audit memorandum, it has been determined that you were
inappropriately reimbursed for $1,671.92 in travel expenses that were paid by our ASUCQ Mexico
partners and not by you. As a result of these findings, | am writing to request that you immediately
remedy this issue in one of two ways:

1. Provide Arkansas State University with official receipts and documentation proving that you
were legally due these reimbursements; or
2. Make immediate payment of $1,671.92 to Arkansas State University. Payment, made payable
to Arkansas State University, should be remitted to:
Arkansas State University System Office
501 Woodlane, Suite 600
Little Rock, AR 72201

In accordance with Arkansas law, the attached memorandum is being submitted to Arkansas
Legislative Audit. Your prompt attention and response to this matter would be beneficial to the
process and greatly appreciated. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Dr. Charles L. Welch
President

Enclosure



October 25, 2016

Chuck

I received your correspondence of October 24, 2016 indicating that I
may have been improperly reimbursed for some travel to Mexico during
2015 and 2016.

My understanding with ASUCQ starting in 2015 was that if accompanied
by other A-State travelers then I would pay for my hotel. Irecall doing
this in cash since I rarely use a credit card in Mexico due to security

concerns.

However, insomuch as I have no additional documentation to provide, [
have remitted the amount you requested via the enclosed personal
check.

I hope you and your family are well and prospering.

Sincerely,

fle—

Tim Hudson



TIM W HUDSON Bren/e 2259
1503 EAST NETTLETON AVE

JONESBORO, AR 72401 | 0/ 25 ZH’
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